TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SWI Digital.com Incorporated		09/28/2007	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geosign Group Holdings (US) Inc.		
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3096969	ACCIDENTATTORNEYS.COM
Registration Number:	3074949	AUTOACCIDENTLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3081030	AVIATIONATTORNEYS.COM
Registration Number:	3077967	BANKRUPTCYLAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3140645	CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3140646	DISABILITY LAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3094517	DIVORCE LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3118505	DRUNK DRIVING LAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3091734	EMPLOYMENT LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3074950	ENVIRONMENTALLAWYERS.COM
Registration Number:	3204728	MEDICAL MALPRACTICE.COM
Registration Number:	3140648	PERSONALINJURY LAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3091733	PRODUCTLIABILITYLAWYER.COM
Registration Number:	3091735	TECHNOLOGYLAWYERS.COM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0345

900161234

Registration Number: 3140644		WORKERS COMPENSATION LAWFIRMS.COM
Registration Number:	3287212	LAWFIRMS.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)984-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-984-8700

Email: aechery@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Miller, Esq.

Address Line 1: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0278228-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexandra C. Echery
Signature:	/ace/
Date:	05/04/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=SWI Digital.com Incorporated to Geosign Group Holdings (US) Inc. TM Assignment#page1.tif source=SWI Digital.com Incorporated to Geosign Group Holdings (US) Inc. TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0346

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that SWI Digital.com Incorporated, ("Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 100 W. Cypress Creek Road, Suite 1050, Fort Lauderdale, FL, U.S.A., 33309, in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by Geosign Group Holdings (US) Inc. ("Assignee"), having a principal office or place of business at 2711 Centerville Road Suite 400, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, United States, 19808, the receipt and sufficieny whereof being hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set out in Schedule "A" hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and e	enure	to the be	nefit of t	he Assignor ar	nd Assignee.
Executed at <u>Kitchener</u>	, this	asth	day of	September	, 2007.

SWI Digital.com Incorporated

Name: Ted Hastings
Title: President

I have authority to bind the Corporation.

SCHEDULE A

Name	Registration or Application No.	Date of Registration or Filing
ACCIDENTATTORNEYS.COM	3,096,969	May 23, 2006
AUTOACCIDENTLAWYERS.COM	3,074,949	March 28, 2006
AVIATIONATTORNEYS.COM	3,081,030	April 11, 2006
BANKRUPTCYLAWFIRMS.COM	3,077,967	April 4, 2006
CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYER.COM	3,140,645	September 5, 2006
DISABILITY LAWYERS.COM	3,140,646	September 5, 2006
DIVORCE LAWFIRMS.COM	3,094,517	May 16, 2006
DRUNK DRIVING LAWYERS.COM	3,118,505	July 18, 2006
EMPLOYMENT LAWFIRMS.COM	3,091,734	May 9, 2006
ENVIRONMENTALLAWYERS.COM	3,074,950	March 28, 2006
MEDICAL MALPRACTICE.COM	3,204,728	January 30, 2007
PERSONALINJURY LAWYER.COM	3,140,648	September 5, 2006
PRODUCTLIABILITYLAWYER.COM	3,091,733	May 9, 2006
TECHNOLOGYLAWYERS.COM	3,091,735	May 9, 2006
WORKERS COMPENSATION LAWFIRMS.COM	3,140,644	September 5, 2006
LAWYERSINFO.COM	78/569,667	February 17, 2005 (Filing date)
LAWFIRMS.COM	3,287,212	August 28, 2007
REAL ESTATE LAWYERS.COM	78/568,441	February 16, 2005 (Filing date)
CARACCIDENTATTORNEYS.COM	78/568,536	February 17, 2005 (Filing date)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/04/2010 REEL: 004198 FRAME: 0348